Membership, Ministry and IM authors

Church Membership

Junior Church Membership

So Now we Know

Joining the Church

(United Methodist publication with I.M.Cover)
Becoming a Church Member (c)

Ministry

The Legal Status of the Ministry
Ministers' Handbook

Ministers' Handbook

Marriage, Divorce and Remarriage
Marriage, Divorce and Remarriage (c)
Baptism Reconsidered (c)

The Lord's Supper (c)

Ministry (c)

Together in the Lord (Services Handbook, published jointly with WRU and CHC)
Christian Foundations (c)
Homosexuality and the Church (c)

Ecumenism
Christian Unity: An Independent Methodist Response

Connexional Services

Connexional Services Handbook (c)

(c) = current publication, available for purchase.

1928
undated

undated

1916
1920
1976
1950
1985
1987
1989
1992
1997
2003
2000

1939

undated



INDEPENDENT METHODIST AUTHORS

Denovan, A. Election According to the Scriptures
Denovan, A. Appeal to the Christian World
Lee, R. Sixty Years a Preacher
Foreman, A. Christian History
Foreman, A. Giants of Hebrew Story
Foreman, A. The Faith of a Christian
Gerrard, P. The Challenge of Life
*Harris, W. Melville  The Founders of New England
Ince, A. Interviews with Old Testament Characters
Kay, W. W. Faith and Freedom

(address to Free Church Congress)
Mounfield, A. The Beginnings of Total Abstinence
Mounfield, A. Pictures of the Early Church
Naylor, E.E. Slavery Today
Pickup, J. E. The Ministry of the Human Voice
Ralphs, E. The Christian Church: towards the Ideal
Sanderson, W. Life and Labours of William Sanderson
Taylor, E. An Autobiography
Woods, R.B. Decision and Afterwards
Woolard, E.C. First World Conference of

Christian Youth

*uncertain whether this writer was an Independent Methodist. The book is issued by the
I. M. Bookroom, with no acknowledgement to any other publisher.

1861
1877
1923
1932

1925
1944
1919
1960
1902
1950

1943
1899

1939



