Membership, Ministry and IM authors

Church Membership

Junior Church Membership So Now we Know Joining the Church	1928 undated
(United Methodist publication with I.M.Cover) Becoming a Church Member (c)	undated
Ministry	
The Legal Status of the Ministry	1916
Ministers' Handbook	1920
Ministers' Handbook	1976
Marriage, Divorce and Remarriage	1950
Marriage, Divorce and Remarriage (c)	1985
Baptism Reconsidered (c)	1987
The Lord's Supper (c)	1989
Ministry (c)	1992
Together in the Lord (Services Handbook, published jointly with WRU and CHC)	1997
Christian Foundations (c)	2003
Homosexuality and the Church (c)	2000

<u>Ecumenism</u>

Christian Unity: An Independent Methodist Response

Connexional Services

Connexional Services Handbook (c) undated

1939

(c) = current publication, available for purchase.

INDEPENDENT METHODIST AUTHORS

Denovan, A.	Election According to the Scriptures	1861
Denovan, A.	Appeal to the Christian World	1877
Lee, R.	Sixty Years a Preacher	1923
Foreman, A.	Christian History	1932
Foreman, A.	Giants of Hebrew Story	
Foreman, A.	The Faith of a Christian	1925
Gerrard, P.	The Challenge of Life	1944
*Harris, W. Melville	The Founders of New England	1919
Ince, A.	Interviews with Old Testament Characters	
Kay, W. W.	Faith and Freedom	1960
	(address to Free Church Congress)	
Mounfield, A.	The Beginnings of Total Abstinence	1902
Mounfield, A.	Pictures of the Early Church	
Naylor, E.E.	Slavery Today	
Pickup, J. E.	The Ministry of the Human Voice	1950
Ralphs, E.	The Christian Church: towards the Ideal	1943
Sanderson, W.	Life and Labours of William Sanderson	1899
Taylor, E.	An Autobiography	
Woods, R.B.	Decision and Afterwards	
Woolard, E.C.	First World Conference of	
	Christian Youth	1939

^{*}uncertain whether this writer was an Independent Methodist. The book is issued by the I. M. Bookroom, with no acknowledgement to any other publisher.